

Down Syndrome World[™] Magazine Content Posting and Republishing Policy

Global Down Syndrome Foundation ("Global") member ______ ("Member") agrees to follow the guidelines stated herein in order to republish content from Down Syndrome World[™] ("DSW") magazine:

- Small organizations that are current members of the Global Down Syndrome Foundation may be granted the right to post or republish one (1) article via the member's email, newsletter, or website from each issue of DSW magazine.
- Medium organizations that are current members of the Global Down Syndrome Foundation may be granted the right to post up to two (2) articles via the member's email, newsletter, or website from each issue of DSW magazine.
- Large organizations that are current members of the Global Down Syndrome Foundation may be granted the right to post up to three (3) articles via the member's email, newsletter, or website from each issue of DSW magazine.
- Current members of the Global Down Syndrome Foundation must receive expressed written consent from a senior-level employee of Global to post or republish any of Global's content.
- Current members of the Global Down Syndrome Foundation can only post articles from DSW magazine in the member's email, newsletter, and/or website one time after receiving expressed written consent to do so from a senior-level employee of Global.
- Global may also grant organizations the right to post or republish photography and/or graphics associated with the requested magazine article(s) in the member's email, newsletter, or website.
- Current members of the Global Down Syndrome Foundation must attribute any articles and/or photographs and graphics from DSW magazine to the "Global Down Syndrome Foundation" as well as to the specific issue of DSW magazine from which the materials were attained.
- All content from DSW magazine is the property of the Global Down Syndrome Foundation and will remain so in perpetuity.
- Current members of the Global Down Syndrome Foundation cannot at any time sell, license, or lend DSW magazine content to any other party for any reason.
- Member agrees to garner approval from a senior-level employee of the Global Down Syndrome Foundation at least one week prior to posting or republishing materials from any issue of DSW magazine in the member's email, newsletter, or website.
- Members of the Global Down Syndrome Foundation can only post or republish articles, photographs, and/or graphics from issues of DSW magazine that were distributed during the member's membership period. The right to post and republish the aforementioned content will terminate one year after the termination of the Member's membership to Global.
- Current members of the Global Down Syndrome Foundation cannot defame Global in any way in the member's emails, newsletters, and/or websites with regard to DSW magazine or any matter related to Global's business and/or Global's operations.
- If a current member of the Global Down Syndrome Foundation violates any of the above guidelines the member's membership to Global will be immediately be terminated.

Member Signature Page

Printed Name of Executive Director/President of Member Organization Name of Member Organization

Signature of Executive Director/President

Date